

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW MANGALURU - 575003

> AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI Recognized by Bar Council of India, New Delhi (NAAC Accredited B⁺⁺ CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

DVV Clarification

<u>5.1.4</u>

5.1.4. The Institution has a transparent mechanism for timely redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

- 1. Implementation of guidelines of statutory/regulatory bodies
- 2. Organisation wide awareness and undertakings on policies with zero tolerance
- 3. Mechanisms for submission of online/offline students' grievances
- 4. Timely redressal of the grievances through appropriate committees

Options:

- A. All of the above
- B. Any 3 of the above
- C. Any 2 of the above
- D. Any 1 of the above
- E. None of the above

DVV Clarification: (B) HEI to disclose only the number of complaints received by the HEI during the assessment period in AY-wise manner, certified by the IQAC head and the Principal.

5.1.4. Number of Complaints / Grievances			
Sl. No.	Committees / Cells	Page No.	
1.	Prevention of Sexual Harassment Committee	01	
2.	Anti-Ragging Cell	02	
3.	Student Grievance Redressal Cell	03	
4.	Internal Coordination Committee	04	
5.	SC / ST Cell	05	



SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW Mangalúru - 575003

Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi Recognized by Bar Council of India, New Delhi (NAAC Accredited B⁺⁺ CGPA 2.9)

PREVENTION OF SEXUAL HARASSMENT CELL

<u>SL. NO.</u>	YEAR	<u>NUMBER OF</u> <u>GRIEVANCE/COMPLAINT</u>
1.	2023 – 24	NIL
2.	2022 - 23	NEL
3.	2021 - 22	NEL
4.	2020 - 21	NIL
5.	2019 - 20	NZL

IQAC Coordinator



1

PAL

Shri Bharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangaluru HOI/Chairman/Principal





SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW MANGALURU - 575003

Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi Recognized by Bar Council of India, New Delhi (NAAC Accredited B^{**} CGPA 2.9)

ANTI-RAGGING CELL

<u>SL. NO.</u>	YEAR	<u>NUMBER OF</u> <u>GRIEVANCE/COMPLAINT</u>
1.	2023 – 24	- N ; el -
2.	2022 - 23	01
3.	2021 - 22	- Nº1 -
4.	2020 - 21	- Nil-
5.	2019 - 20	- N;)-

IQAC Coordinator



CIPAL

Shri Bharmasthala Manjunatheshwara HOI/Chairman/Principal





SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI (NAAC Accredited B⁺⁺ CGPA 2.9)

STUDENT GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>YEAR</u>	<u>NUMBER OF</u> <u>GRIEVANCE/COMPLAINT</u>
1.	2023 – 24	01
2.	2022 - 23	ONL
3.	2021 - 22	01
4.	2020 - 21	ONL.
5.	2019 – 20	01

IQAC Coordinator

AL

Shri Bharmasthala Manjunatheshwera Law College, Mangaluru HOI/Chairman/Principal



3





SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI (NAAC Accredited B⁺⁺ CGPA 2.9)

ICC COMMITTEE

<u>SL. NO.</u>	YEAR	NUMBER OF GRIEVANCE/COMPLAINT
1.	2023 – 24	- NIL -
2.	2022 - 23	- NIL -
3.	2021 – 22	-NIL -
4.	2020 - 21	- NIL -
5.	2019 – 20	-NIL

IQAC Coordinator



VCIPAL Shri Bharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangaluru HOI/Chairman/Principal



SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE Centre for Post Graduate Studies & Research in Law Mangaluru - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI (NAAC Accredited B⁺⁺ CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SC/ST CELL

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>YEAR</u>	<u>NUMBER OF</u> 2 GRIEVANCE/COMPLAINT
1.	2023 – 24	O)
2.	2022 – 23	01
3.	2021 – 22	01
4.	2020 - 21	01
5.	2019 – 20	01

IQAC Coordinator

NUNATHE





5